



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

April 30, 2012

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS; TENTATIVE ORDER NO. R9-2012-0007.

To: Interested Persons

This serves to notify you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Waste Discharge Requirements No. R9-2017-0007, *Waste Discharge Requirements for the San Diego Unified School District Project, Jonas Salk Elementary School, San Diego County* (Tentative Order) at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, June 13, 2012.

The Tentative Order is available for public review, at the following website: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml

The June 13, 2012 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be held at the following location:

Board Room California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92123-4340

The San Diego Water Board wishes to obtain public input on this matter. Please review and comment on Tentative Order No. R9-2017-0007 at your earliest convenience. To ensure that the San Diego Water Board has the opportunity to fully study and consider written material, comments should be received in the San Diego Water Board's office no later than 5:00 P.M. on May 30, 2012. Written comments received after 5:00 p.m. on May 30, 2012 will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board members prior to the hearing.

Clear and concise written comments must be mailed, faxed, or delivered to the San Diego Water Board's office at:

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123, attention: amonji Phone: (858) 467-2952 FAX: (858) 571-6972

Comments may also be submitted by e-mail, subject to the above time deadlines, as long as the total submittal (including attachments) does not exceed five printed pages in length.

GRANT DESTACHE, CHAIR | DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER